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TN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
NE/S 0ldfield Court, 520f SE
of the ¢/1 Meadow Glen Road *  ZONING COMMISSTIONER
({14 0ldfield Court)
15th Rlection District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5th Counellmanic District

*  (Case No, 98-304-A
Julio Fernandez, et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Poning Commissioner for considera-
Lion of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed hy the owners of the
subject property, Julio and Linda Fernandez. The Petitioners seek relief
from Sections 1BD1.2.C.2.0 (Bection V.B.6.C of the Comprehensive Manual of
Development Policies {C.M.D.P.}) and 301.1.A of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regqulations (B.C.Z.R.)} to permit an open projection (deck) with a
rear yard setback of 3 feeb in lieu of the minimum reguired 11.25 feet.
The subject property and relief sought are more particularly described on
the site plan submitted which was aeccepted and marked as Petitioner's
Exhibit 1.

The Petitiomners have filaed the supporting affidavits as reguired
Ly Section 26-127 (b){(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the caze file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the File to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect
the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community and
ghould therefore be granted. 1In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner,
the information, pictures, and affidavits cubmitted provide sufficient

facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.



Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.7Z.R. would result in practical
difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.A.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief reguested should be granted.

THEREFORE IT I8 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this__ééff?%;; of March, 1998 that the Petition for Administrative
Variance seeking relief from Sections 1B01.2.C.2.b {Section V.B.6.C of the
Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies {C.M.D.P.}) and 301.1.A of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.2.R.} to permit an open
projection (deck) with a rear yard setback of 3 feet in lieu of the mini-
mum  reguired 11.2% feek, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and
is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and he granted same uwpon receipt of this Order;
howevey, Petitioners are herehy made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time 4is at their own risk until the
30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has

expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

Sy E Al

C-{AWRENCE .. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
TLES:bis for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

&

March 12, 1998

Mr. & Mrs. Julioc Fernandez
14 0ldfield Court

Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
NE/S 0ldfield Court, 520' SE of Meadow Glen Road
{14 0ldfield Court)
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Julio Fernandez, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 98-304-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Fernandez:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above~captiocned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal ta the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. Por further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

S /@%&#

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

LES:bjs

cc: People's Counsel

¥i

Printed wilh Soybean Ink
on Hecycied Paper

e

for Baltimore County
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Petitial for Administlgtive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at I ol ey ¢

which is presently zoned ﬂ .- -
This Petition shall be fited with the Dept, of Permits &lbvdoénmt Management:
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the deseriptign and plat attached )
hereto and made a part hereot, hereby patltion for a Varianca from Section{s) / . a/,’..?_ e , =2 . Ve 4) & CAy Feras f
Boli S T e ond i cf/!’cf"’-*/f APPR) enFy oy J€£2g> LS i P G A Par

..)/,;{V(;/ .Séff’egaidé’/o%f B A Sy /aeu;/ FAE ng i (L R ived //z-?—f;ﬂ

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the foliowing reasons: (indicate hardship or

practical difficuity) ‘) mck e | l Con c;.lpkg \\_&, Line ! ‘
"L) Lot Yo e te ]C\&c)_j - bc:,r-c)

7)) N 3)"\ o5 hewe @~

Property is to be postad and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and turther agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regutations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

1MWe do selemnly dectare and eftirm, under the penaities of penury, that Ifwe are the
legal owner(s) of the preperty which 1s the subject of this Patiton

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Ownerist:

JC//!b pf/lmdv...g
{Fype or Prnt Namej

{Type ot Pynt Name) -

Signature Signal

L_ lV\bc: ~

{Type or Pint Name} T

I = “Q : \! ( : ....:*v Y ul
City State 2ipcode natlre

Attorney for Petitioner.

Adchess

I\ Print Name) /V 0/0’ p":/“} Cy MZ f/gr?/

Address

Phone No
St/ /121
Chy State 2ipcade
Signature Name, Address and phone numbes of representative 1o be conlactod
. Adress Phana No, Nama
L .
[ City State Ziptode . hddress Phone No
-{‘_ A Pybllc Hearing having been requestad and/er lound to be requlred, it is ordered by the Joning Commistione: of Ballimore Counly, this day of L
i ihat tha swhisst matler of this petitior be sel for @ public hearing , adverhsed, as reqvited by the loping Regulations of Ballimore Counly, in two newipapers of generat
\ } circulahon Thraughoul Battimere County, and that the propetly be reposied
lomng Cemmussioner of Balhmere Caounly
8% BEVIEWED BY: /’%" DATE: (>2."/.‘? ?ﬂ/ ()X Y. Prmlod with Saybaan lnk WEM 4 30 Z
!{ ; s %é) on Recycled Papor
W esumaren rostG DATE -5%? Call
)

98-304-A
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A.f fld.aVIt ﬁ;‘illeigfr:tlve Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

‘That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and 1hat Afflani(s) is/are competent 10
testify theteto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Afflant(s) doesido presently reside at . 1Y Clo Q;c {3 ¢ a-l
Address
Gt L M. AfreL
City Gtate ) Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Iiwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: indlcate hardship of practical difficulty)

e haw childme dled  woend L gl
iv I?"—-(:k 5:&«] 9 T L—-now\r\k 1?\(«. ")-z: V-*-'?A Q"'--.
e;(_v(, o P-“'(tb\

AY

That Aﬂtanl(s) at,knowlcdge(s) that lr a protcsl is filed, Affram(s) will be regiired (o pay a reposting and advertising fee and

(lrE:nntum; é ‘

L < F(V“MWCN‘:’:&'

ftype of print name;)

)c//

{iyira or print name)

STATE Ol‘ MARYLANI), COU’\'TY OF BALTIMORE, 1o wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this Ei day of . 19%_. before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland,  and tor the County atoresaid, personally appeared

Suins Lioda. feroander

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of law
“that the matters and facts hereinabove set (orth are true and correct to 1he best of hisMeraheir knowledge and belief,

_ AS WITNESS my hand and Natarial Seal.

date

My Commission Expires:

CHERIETTA CROFOOT
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires July 24, 2001
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Af fldaVIt ﬁiﬂ%};«s}{r:ﬁm Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 10 the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent 10
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at }(/ 0! J pf{l 2 _C J

acidresy

e )} ) 2 (11

City State Op Cods

That based upon persanal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which [/ve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the abave address: tindlcate hardship of practical dificulty)

Ly e riﬂ(dﬂm "!’LQJ ooud )
\'rY. L (\glﬂ\ R )\-\y bes 1C\er _La-))’\-f*rc_

ey

Cor g6 Al | & TL 5% CR“OLJ&!’JK. I {\Ol
@Aag/\l\ 4 U?Qu]— « deble oo

That Afflani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affmm(s) will be required 1o pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required 1o provide additional information.

/L,&W

(signatdr

‘.‘/‘r’ P Q/’- /LQV\_J\*-‘_'_):__

fiype of print name)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wil:

%

I HERERBY CERTIFY, this @ th day of . 199_25_. befare me. a Notary Public of the State
of Maryiand, in and tor the County aforesad, personally appeare
JulinxUrdo fexraacdez.

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satistactorily identified to me as such Athanit(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of les/herAthesr knowledge and behel

Qo

{signalura]

Liide v nsndlet

ttype of print namsa)

© AS WITNESS my hand and Notavia) Seal.

2

date ARY PUBLIC
My Comnussion Expires:

CHERIETTA CROFOOT

NOTARY fuBtic
STATE OF M
¥ Lommission Expires Juty 2?2%81 ID




foxr the property located at

Petitial for Administlgtive Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

1Y ol prds

This Petitlon shalt be fited with the Dept., of Permits &Develo
Tha undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Beltimare

herete and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Saction(s) / '3 L / o2 é: {_9? &
Bl Sf o GSPK an sPEH

c?rc:/ .5&"7%4-@(/

which is presently zoned -QE

gnm Menagement.
aunty and which is described in the descr, tion and plat attached
4‘: C? ~t P

/?}‘vf/ccf?cﬂt o’e&.ﬁ

of tha Zoning F!egulaﬂons of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the tollowlng reasons: {indicale hardship or

practical difficulty)

Deck alloclite 17

(0%

~|—¢' SA-@.H

3) neivderr heve ane

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of abave Vatlarice advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zening regulations and restrictions of Baltimbore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,

3

Contract Pyrchasar/Lessas:

(Type or Pant Namej

Signatuwre ]

Address

City State Zipcodg

Attorney for Petitloner:

[Type ar Pant Mamed

Stgnature

Address Phone Ne.

&:liy State Zipeade

I/We do selemnly declara and affirm, under the penaltias of perury, thet ifwe ara the
tegal ownerls) of the preperly which i the subject of this Patitlon.

Legal Owner(s):

Tolie  Eerpcages
(Type or Print Name)
(/\/Mvr/-&z%,‘(__
pf‘f\a AJ\t"L

Signatuigf

Lidde

(Type of Pint Name)

‘ g{l____ et M
igttature T

Y1658 -2/

/V C'/J.ae/p’ af

Address Phone No.
ftl 2/
City * State Zincade

Name, Addiass ant phone number of reptesantative  to be confactad

Namg

Address Phorg No.

A Puhlic Heudnq l\qwing baen ragueved undlm!ound ta be requirad, itis ordered Ly ihe Janing Comimissioner of Baltimare Counly, this

. day ot iR L

* {fiot the subjest mriatier of this petition be sef for o public hagring , adverised, oy raquifed by The Zoning Regulalions aof Baltimore County, in iwo newspapers ot geparol

. clroulation Ihroughopi Battimore Counly, and Thot 1he property ba repasted,

,/.

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE |

oA B2 A3 %

_/.z;z

&

Printed with Soyboaa Ink
on Recycied Paper

loning Commussioner ¢f Raitimore Counly

TEM #: ..é_‘,_’),_?_‘w__.

§- 304-

B
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«Jdress)

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR

Beginning at a point on the Ve P ez;f?"' side of
(north, south, east or west)

Sheta Ck
G‘)Lr” which is gkC

hame of street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of-way width)

- -~
wide at the distance of Siao 2 S g ety Led T of the
(number of feet) (north, soutn, wast or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street e MQQL-)OL» G[C’/\ 1
(name of street)

which is _& - wide. *Being Lot#__ Q)
(number of feet uf right-of-way width) SRpA 2

Stk P
Block oY . Section #__ “_1_ in the subdivision of Harrs
{(name of subdivision)

as recorded in Baltimore Coynty Plat Book #_\{\ CFolio# W

Sy e 1T Ot Tels <b
Lsr /PP L #Z7Also known as

(square'fg_ét oracres) (property adaress)

containing

[R—

l ":
and located in the __ Zlection District, .~ * Councilmanic District.

*If your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Folio Number,
then DO NOT attempt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision
description as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed
Liber __, Folio __" and include the measurements and
directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the
correct {ocation.

Typical metes and bounds. N.87 12' 13" E. 321.1ft., S.18
27 03" E.87.2 ft., $.62 19' 00" W. 318 ft,, and N.08 15’
22" W, 80 ft. to the place of beginnin

98-304-A -
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CERTIFICATE orrgosnr\m o
ADMIN « VAL

ase No.: .

elitioner/Developer: %&UL ZJYPEESJ—ET%

—___”
Date ocharing/ % 6]8

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 11

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms, Gwendotyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties ofpczqury that the neccswy sign(s) required by law

Were postcd conspicuously on the property located at ‘H; l& 6 L DFIE P C’

e

AOMNSTRAE

N T0NiNg mm

CASE 198204 A

‘IDPI!M
s HN spu ‘l'c-c?m & "-\t wowmm

e = Mm(ld Namc)
PUBLIC EATIVG ! N __ZZMPP
m ”“"“,',;:v}é'f}ﬂ'o#m}‘ﬂ' B (Address)

T i MLLEY MD 2
nnnllﬁ&%"{ﬂ"{,ﬂ%ﬁm‘uﬂ il (City, State, 711) Cocic)

JI0-466:5566 5 cELL 410995 8571
(T clcphonc » Number)



BALTIMORE COUNTY ﬁARTMENT OF PERMITS AND ‘ELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
' ZONING REVIEW

STR T
Case Number 98-f 2 p 4 -A. Address /4 2l Fectd &7
Contact Person: Tl S Meumsr Phone Number: 410-887-3391

N Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: _.2~/=2 -5f Posting Date: }’-4:2‘ 2 Closing Date: =2/ 7

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTINGI/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for ail printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all ‘associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grc;perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, BLIC GA S : In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request ar by order of the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

thSteSF, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
is office.

UL —————————————— P P e, 1 £l £l nasfan e

{Detach Along Dotted Lina)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMA"T
Case Number 98-| 254 | -A Address __ /¥ 24 frele <7
Posting Date: 92// .,2,;2-/ / ?/ Closing Date: 3{/7
Wording for Sign: _ToPermit au atcn o eckl ac. %Ang__w e pend_Serboct
’f/ .:3% peg Lrew P bcr 11y tamz i VR s, Ll a.?&;// '

WCR - 12/11/97



. , . Development Processing
It P EoSHIZ
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

. o i T W e S S P /8 S gt S S S S S A (D Gy S D G e Sy S g S S U — - - 0 -

For newspaper advertising:
Item No.: 305
Petitioner: .OQUL O\bf}«e—- - i Cerne Ade,
Location:__Jb QUIfr(d Cf ’
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME : JZ}S@\/}DL\ > Shela  Karl
aoRess:___ /6 0l) Liid
A/l Mo 12
pHONE NuMpER: ___ /) Q - 482 203

g% 30K

AJ:gys

18-

' P, wikh Sovybean ink

on Aecyoiea Paoet
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; Development Processing
r
Baltimore County County Office Building

Departm ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

March 5, 1998

Julio and Linda Fernendesz
14 0ldfield Court
Baltimore , MD 21222

RE: Item No.: 304
Case No.: 98-304-A7
Petitioner: Julioc and Linda Fernandez

Dear Mr. & Mrs., Fernandez:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
February 22, 1998.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate tc contact the commenting agency or
Gwendolyn Stephens in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR:ggs
Attachment(s)

Printed wilh Soybean 1nk
aon Recycled Papeor



INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: cg/ng—z s

TO: POM

FROM: R. Bruce See?ey.ﬂin%/
Permits and Develapmen® Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisary Cangtte

Meeting Dats: = £, g-ﬁéB, Vs,

The Dezartment of Environmenta] Frotzesd
cormments for the fellawing doning Advisary Commiss

RBS:sp
BRUCE2/DEPRM/THTSER



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: February 23, 1998
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Armold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item No. 299, 301, 303, and 304

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by: Q\//jmf 4’ // %
70 ~

4

Division Chief: ; Z/ /&Mt/n"/

AFK/IL

C:'\MSOFFICE\WINWORD\ZAC\NOCOM\ZQQ.DOC



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: March 2, 1998
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for March 2, 1998
Item No. 303

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item. Baltimore County policy prohibits the construction of a
permanent structure within the designated utility easement, as shown on your
rlan. However, a check of our engineering records indicate we do not
maintain any sanitary or storm drain pipes in the drainage and utility
easement along your rear property line.

Therefore, we have no objection to the requested variance.
RWB:HJO: jrb

ce: File

ZONEB0302.303
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Baltimore County
Fire Department

Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

Arnold Jablon., Director

February 23, 1999

Imwvramg Acmaniste at ion and Devel spment Maracsmnert

Baltimove o
Towson, MO 20
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Maryland Department of Transportation

David L. Winstead
Secretary

Parker F. Williams

State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 2/2q/9§
Baitimore County Office of Item No. 207 33S

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very fruily yours,

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baitimore, Maryland 21202
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